Linear axis for
collaborative
robots LIFTKIT
22
Technology leadership
Our journey began over 50 years ago as part of the SKF
Group, and our history with SKF provided us with the exper-
tise to continuously develop new technologies and use

LIFTKIT
7
Ordering key
Robot
UR Universal Robots
Stroke
500 mm
600 mm
700 mm
800 mm
900 mm
Electrical options
00 24 V DC
11 120 V AC / US cable
22 230 V AC / EU cable
23 230 V AC / CN cable
24 230 V AC / UK cable
25 230 V AC / CH cable
Pillar type
601 TLT
L I F T K I T - U R - - 0 0 -
Software functionality
The URCaps software for the LIFTKIT
allows easy positioning access directly
within the UR Polyscope environment.
Setup
In the installation tab, the user can manually move the linear
axis in both directions and define multiple user specific posi-
tions, that are accessible in programming mode.
Motion programming
Within the UR motion program, the LIFTKIT axis is easily in-
tegrated through a URCaps command module. Simply insert
this element from the structure tab at the desired position of
the program. Additionally, reading and setting positions is
possible through a script function.
Safety elements
The LIFTKIT has a range of safety elements built in to allow
its integration into a robot application.
NOTE:
The LIFTKIT is not a functional safety system compliant
with EN ISO 13489-1 or IEC 62061. To integrate the
LIFTKIT into a functional safety chain, external safety
devices have to be integrated into the overall system.
LIFTKIT software functionality
ewellix.com
© Ewellix
All contents of this publication are the property of Ewellix, and may not be re-
produced or given to third parties (even extracts) without permission. Although
great care has been taken in the production of this catalog, Ewellix does not take
any responsibility for damage or other loss resulting from omissions or typo-
graphical errors. The photo may differ slightly in appearance from the actual
product. Due to continuous improvements being made in our products, the pro-
duct’s appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.
PUB EL-07022-EN-October 2019
Certain image(s) used under license from Shutterstock.com.
SKF and SKF logo are trademarks of the SKF Group